
Xwatch Safety Solutions Ltd.  
Avondale Way 
Avondale Industrial Estate 
Cwmbran NP44 1TS  
Tel: +44 (0) 1633 987 344  
Web: www.xwatch.co.uk   

 

AS Declaration of Conformity 
Manufacturer: Xwatch Safety Solutions Ltd 
  
Technical File compiled by: Gary Welch 

Functional Safety Manager 
Xwatch Safety Solutions Ltd 

Document Number: 
Date of Issue: 
Technical File: 
 

Version 1.2 
12th February 2025 
Version 1.1 
 

Xwatch Safety Solutions Ltd. Declare that the following products: 

Product Part Number 
XW1 
XW2 
XW3 
XW4 
XW5 

0094/023028 
0094/023029 
0094/023030 
0094/023031 
0094/023032 
 

Are in compliance with the following AS standards: 

AS_1418.8-2008 
AS_1418.5-2013 

Cranes, hoists and winches Special purpose appliances. 
Cranes, hoists and winches mobile cranes 
 

And with compliance to the following international standards: 

ISO 13849-1:2015 
 
ISO 10567:2007 
 
 

Safety of machinery – Safety-related parts of control 
systems – Part 1: General principles for design 
Earth moving machinery.  Hydraulic excavators.  Lift 
capacity. 

And compliance to the AS referenced EN standards: 

EN 13000:2010+A1:2014 
 
EN 12077-2:2024 
 
 

Cranes. Mobile cranes 
 
Cranes safety. Requirements for health and safety, 
Limiting and indicating devices. 

Are in conformity with the following EEC directives: 

2006/42/EC Machinery Directive 
 

2014/30/EU Electromagnetic Compatibility Directive 
2011/65/EU The Restriction of the use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and 

Electronic Equipment Regulations Directive (ROSH) 
 
 
Xwatch Safety 
Solutions Ltd. 
 

 
Daniel Leaney 
Operations Manager 

 


