Xwatch Safety Solutions Ltd. Avondale Way Avondale Industrial Estate Cwmbran NP44 1TS

Tel: +44 (0) 1633 987 344 **Web:** www.xwatch.co.uk



AS Declaration of Conformity

Manufacturer: Xwatch Safety Solutions Ltd

Technical File compiled by: Gary Welch

Functional Safety Manager Xwatch Safety Solutions Ltd

Document Number: Version 1.2

Date of Issue: 12th February 2025

Technical File: Version 1.1

Xwatch Safety Solutions Ltd. Declare that the following products:

Product	Part Number
XW1	0094/023028
XW2	0094/023029
XW3	0094/023030
XW4	0094/023031
XW5	0094/023032

Are in compliance with the following AS standards:

AS_1418.8-2008 Cranes, hoists and winches Special purpose appliances.

AS_1418.5-2013 Cranes, hoists and winches mobile cranes

And with compliance to the following international standards:

ISO 13849-1:2015 Safety of machinery – Safety-related parts of control

systems – Part 1: General principles for design Earth moving machinery. Hydraulic excavators. Lift

capacity.

And compliance to the AS referenced EN standards:

EN 13000:2010+A1:2014 Cranes. Mobile cranes

EN 12077-2:2024 Cranes safety. Requirements for health and safety,

Limiting and indicating devices.

Are in conformity with the following EEC directives:

2006/42/EC Machinery Directive

2014/30/EU Electromagnetic Compatibility Directive

2011/65/EU The Restriction of the use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and

Electronic Equipment Regulations Directive (ROSH)

Xwatch Safety Solutions Ltd.

ISO 10567:2007

Daniel Leaney
Operations Manager